
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

Enviro-Stormwater Management, LLC 

2824 E Dorr Ave 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

DATE ISSUED: June 3, 2020 

CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 16-249-ITB-LW

CONTRACT TITLE: 

Mowing and Related 

Cleanup Services 

AMENDMENT NO: 6 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-249-ITB-LW dated iApril 
22, 2016 including any attachments or amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 3, 2020
EXPIRES: April 10, 2021
RENEWALS: 0
COMMODITY CODE(S): 98836 

LIVING WAGE: Y 

PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES: N 

ATTACHMENTS: 

AMENDMENT NO. 6

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE 

GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   Brian George VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 280-1531

EMAIL ADDRESS: bgeorg@stormwaterva.com 

COUNTY CONTACT:   Helena Gilbert, DPR, Parks and 

Natural Resources 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: hgilbe@arlingtonva.us 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-7981

Vanessa Moorehead   Title: Procurement Officer      Date: June 3, 2020

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

mailto:bgeorg@stormwaterva.com
mailto:hgilbe@arlingtonva.us


1 
Agreement No. 16-249-ITB-LW 

Amendment No.6 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-249-ITB-LW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  6 

This Amendment Number 6 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-249-ITB-LW (“Main Agreement”) dated April 22, 2016 between Enviro-Stormwater 
Management, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  

Amend the Agreement to add the following location to Group II in accordance with the attached 

quote Exhibit A:

  GROUP II 

JJ. Trade Center – Parks Parking Lot Fence surrounding DPR Parking Lot – 36” Path 

surrounding the fence & Trash Removal: 

 Initial Cost: $175.00 

 Monthly Service Cost: $100.00 

 Total Contract Increase: $975.00 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON           ENVIRO-STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, LLC 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED: VANESSA MOOREHEAD          AUTHORIZED: ______________________ 

SIGNATURE:            SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: VANESSA MOOREHEAD   NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE:   PROCUREMENT OFFICER          TITLE: _____________________________  

DATE:        DATE: _____________________________  

  

BRIAN GEORGE

BRIAN GEORGE

DocuSign Envelope ID: FEF1A388-3F7C-46BA-AC0D-71D181784157

6/3/2020

VP Operations

6/3/2020



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM 

May 27, 2020 

TO: Purchasing 

FROM: Helena Gilbert, Contract Compliance Manager, 

DPRCR 

SUBJECT: Addition to group II of contract 

#16-249ITB-LW Amendment 

Please amend Group II of the aforementioned contract as follows 

effective August 2018: 

Add the following location to group II: 

II. Trade Center-Parks Parking Lot

Fence surrounding DPR Parking Lot-

36" Path surrounding the fence & Trash Removal

Initial cost-$175.00 

Monthly service cost-$100.00 

Total Contract increase - $975.00 

See attached quote. 

This will change the area of responsibility and will show in 

future printouts of the contract. 

By signing below, 
LLC accepts the a 

Printed Name: 

authorized-representative of Enviro-Stormwater Management, 
· ions rrd1or deletions referenced above. Existing contract rates apply.

EXHIBIT A

Amendment No. 6
DocuSign Envelope ID: FEF1A388-3F7C-46BA-AC0D-71D181784157



DocuSign Envelope ID: FEF1A388-3F7C-46BA-AC0D-71D181784157




